
 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 

PARALLEL NETWORKS  
LICENSING, LLC, 
 
 Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
MICROSOFT CORPORATION, 
 
 Defendant. 
 

)
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
)

 
 
 
 C.A. No. 13-2073-KAJ-SRF   
 
  
 

 
NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 
Notice is hereby given that Parallel Networks Licensing, LLC appeals to the United 

States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Memorandum Order entered entered in 

the above named case on March 6, 2020 (D.I. 513) in favor of Defendant Microsoft Corporation, 

and from any and all other judgments, orders, opinions, rulings, and findings pertinent or 

ancillary to the foregoing. 

Payment of the required fee of $505, representing the $500 fee for docketing a case on 

appeal specified in 28 U.S.C. § 1913, and the $5 fee for filing a notice of appeal specified in 28 

U.S.C. § 1917, is provided with this Notice of Appeal. 
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Dated: April 2, 2020                                             
 
OF COUNSEL 
MCKOOL SMITH, PC 
Douglas A. Cawley (Pro Hac Vice) 
Christopher T. Bovenkamp (Pro Hac Vice) 
Eric S. Hansen (Pro Hac Vice) 
Avery R. Williams (Pro Hac Vice) 
Justin W. Allen (Pro Hac Vice) 
300 Crescent Court, Suite 1500 
Dallas, TX 75201 
(214) 978-4000 
dcawley@mckoolsmith.com 
cbovenkamp@mckoolsmith.com 
ehansen@mckoolsmith.com 
awilliams@mckoolsmith.com 
jallen@mckoolsmith.com 
 
Angela M. Vorpahl (Pro Hac Vice) 
1 Bryant Park, 47th Floor 
New York, NY  10036 
(212) 402-9432 
avorpahl@mckoolsmith.com 
 
John B. Campbell (Pro Hac Vice) 
Leah Bhimani Buratti (Pro Hac Vice) 
Kevin P. Hess (Pro Hac Vice) 
300 W. 6th Street, Suite 1700 
Austin, TX 78701 
(512) 692-8700 
jcampbell@mckoolsmith.com 
lburatti@mckoolsmith.com 
khess@mckoolsmith.com 

YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & 
TAYLOR, LLP 
 
/s/ Adam W. Poff                              
Adam W. Poff (No. 3990) 
Pilar G. Kraman (No. 5199) 
Rodney Square 
1000 North King Street 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
(302) 571-6600 
apoff@ycst.com 
pkraman@ycst.com  
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Parallel Networks 
Licensing, LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I, Adam W. Poff, Esquire, hereby certify that on April 2, 2020, I caused to be 

electronically filed a true and correct copy of the foregoing document with the Clerk of the Court 

using CM/ECF, which will send notification that such filing is available for viewing and 

downloading to the following counsel of record: 

Martina Tyreus Hufnal 
Nitika Gupta Fiorella  
Ronald P. Golden III  
Fish & Richardson P.C. 
222 Delaware Avenue, 17th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
MS_ParallelNetworksService@fr.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendant Microsoft Corporation 
 

 I further certify that on April 2, 2020, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing 

document to be served by e-mail on the above-listed counsel of record and on the following: 

 Juanita R. Brooks  
Jason W. Wolff  
Joanna M. Fuller  
Fish & Richardson P.C. 
12390 El Camino Real 
San Diego, CA 92130 
 
Stephen A. Marshall 
Fish & Richardson P.C. 
1425 K Street NW, 11th Floor 
Washington, DC 20005 
 
MS_ParallelNetworksService@fr.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendant Microsoft Corporation 
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YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & 
TAYLOR, LLP 
 
/s/ Adam W. Poff                              
Adam W. Poff (No. 3990) 
Pilar G. Kraman (No. 5199) 
Rodney Square 
1000 North King Street 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
(302) 571-6600 
apoff@ycst.com 
pkraman@ycst.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Parallel Networks  
Licensing, LLC 
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